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FOREWORD

The well records here given are a continuation of those pub-

lished in Bulletins 39 to 39-L, inclusive. Descriptive data for most

of the wells and maps showing their locations are given in Bulletin 39...,r{

Descriptive data for wells not included in Bulletin 39 are given in

Bulletins 39-A to 39-L, inclusive. Some of these latter wells are not

shown on the maps in Bulletin 39, tb apu--. & it?ow ohiBotbi. ;^'i

sfurfnn. Records of ground water levels at wells in San Jacinto and

Antelope Valleys are continued in this bulletin. The locations are

shown on Maps 9, 10, and 11 given in Bulletin 39-J, The wells in these

valleys are numbered by Township, Range and Section, i.e.; Well Number

5S2W1A is located in Township, 5 South, Range 2 West, S.B.B. & M. in

Section 1, The letter "A" denotes that it is the first well numbered

in that section. The letter "B" would be the second well, etc.

The San Jacinto Valley wells are shown on Maps 9 and 10.

The tabulation begins in the northwest corner of Map 9 and progresses

east and south. The townships are all south of the meridian so they

are in numerical order but the ranges are both east and west and are

not in numerical order.

The Antelope Valley wells are shown on Map 11. They are tab-

ulated by Township and Range so both are in numerical order. The tabu-

lation begins in the southeast corner of Map 11 and progresses west and

north.

The precipitation records here given are a continuation of

those published in Bulletins 39-A to 39-L, Inclusive. In the former

bulletin is a map showing locations of stations listed in 1932, Stations

not shown on the map in Bulletin 39-A are described as to location in



the bulletins following that publication. The totals are for the period

July 1st to June 30th. There is a tendency on the part of the observers

to neglect the minor storms, particularly those occurring at the begin-

ning and at the end of the season. Through inspection of the records at

nearby stations, the amount of precipitation so neglected has been esti-

mated. This amount has been added to the recorded precipitation and an

asterisk indicates where such an addition has been made.

Monthly totals for several precipitation stations eo-e included

to show the distribution of rainfall in various localities.

Records of daily precipitation for most of the stations in-

cluded herein are available in the office of the Division of Water

Resources,

Cooperation of the agencies through which the records have been

made available is appreciated. Proper credit is given in the tabulation

of data for each well and in the table showing precipitation station data.

It is believed that records published herein provide sufficient

coverage for most purposes. Additional records are available in the Los

Angeles office of the Division of VJater Resources.



SOUTH COASTAL BASIN INTOigriGATION

Records of Ground Water Levels at Wells

in District "A"









Well Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

Dist.R.P.
to water
surface,
Feet

VJell Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

Dist.R.P.
to water
surface,
Feet

A-35-D-6
886.6

A-37-C-7
1203.8

A-39-D-7
898.2

A-40-.E-7

760.2

A-42-D-7
885.9

. 1944

Feb. 16
Mar. 22

Apr, 15

May 2

June 21
July 26

Aug. 22

Sep. 20

Oct. 13
Oct. 17

Oct. 24
Nov. 6

Nov. 17
Nov. 21

Dec, 5

Dec. 28

Apr. 18
Nov. 21

Mar. 25

Apr. 3

May 10

June 2

July
Aug.
Sep.
Oct.
Nov.
Dec.

1944

6

2

7

5

6

1

a

a

a
a
a

a

a

a

Jan. 5 a

Feb. 16 a
Mar. 22 a
Apr, 19 a

May ' 3

June 21
July 26

Aug. 23
Sep. 20 a

Oct. 18 a
Nov. 22 a

May 25
Aug. 2

Aug. 17

186.9
184.3
182.0
181.8
182.6
183.0
183.2
183.9
184*3
184,1
184.3
184.3
184.5
184.3
184.5
184.6

159.2
163,3

189.8
188.8
190,9
192,9
193.5
193.4
193.2
193.7
193.3
192.9

95.0
95.2
88.6
85.5
85.6
88.9
90.7
93.2
95.7
95.0
94.9

52.2
53,2
53.4

42-D-7



8





10

Well Niimber

and
R.P. Elev. Date

Dist Ji.P.

to water
surface,
Feet

VJell Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

Dist.R.P.
to water
surface,
Eeet

1944 1944

A-77b-E-6



11

r

I



12

Well Niomber

and
R.P. EleT. Date

Dist.R.P.
to water
surface,
Feet

VJell Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

Dist.R.P.
to water
surface,
Feet

1943 1944

A-88-F-8



13

SOUTH COASTAL BASIN INVESTIGATION

Records of Ground V/ater Levels at VJells

in District "B"





is



16

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev, Date

Dist.R.P,
to vjater

surface,
Feet

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

Dist.R.P.
to water
surface,
Feet

1944 1944

B-23-I-5
Cent.

July 13



17



18

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

Dist.R,P.
to water
surface,
Teet

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

Dist,R.P.
to water
surface,
Feet

1944 1944

B-69-K-9



19

Well Number
and

RJ*. Elev.

B-92d-L-8
75.5

B-95-N-7
*108.7

B-96d-L-8
48.0

Date

1944

Dist.R.P.
to water
surface

,

Feet

Apr. 19 a 98.1
Dec. 5 a 92.5

1941

May 1 a 125.

Nov. 3 a 126,6

1942

Apr. 10 a 125.8

1943

Apr. 26 a 125,7
Nov. 23 a 128.

1944

Apr. 19 a 128.5
Nov. 22 a 137,

1943

Oct. 18 b 44.5

1944

Nov. 8 b 44.4

B-lOC-N-8



80



21

Well Nvimber

and
R.P. Elev. Date

1944

Dist.R.P.
to water
surface

,

Feet

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

1944

Dist.R.P,
to water
surface

,

Feet

B-119q-M-10





23

SOUTH COASTAL BASIN INVESTIGATION

Records of Ground V/ater Levels at Wells

ir District "C"





25



26



27



28



29

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

Dist.R.P,
to water
surface,
Feet

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev, Date

Dist.R.P,
to water
surface,
Feet

1944 1944

C^



30

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

1944

Dist.R.P,
to vjater

surface

,

Feet

Vtell Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

1944

Dist.R.P.
to water
surface,
Feet

C-223-



,31

Vfell Number
and

RJP. Elev. Date

Dist.R.P,
to water
surface

,

Feet

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

Dist.R.P.
to water
surface

,

Feet

1944 1944

C-239-H-



32



33



34

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev, Date

Dist.R.P.
to water
surface,
Feet

Vfell Number
and

R.P, Elev* Date

Dist,R.P,
to water
surface

,

Feet

1944 1944

C-291-G-14



35

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

1944

Dist.R.P,
to water
surface,
Feet

Well Number
said

R.P. Elev,

dt&C

Date

1944

Dist.R,P,
to water
surface

,

Feet

C-309-H-15



36

ys.-^iJ'



37



38



39

Well Niimber

and

R.P. EleT. Date

1944

1943

Mar. 24
Apr. 7

May 3

Dec. 15

1944
^~

Dist.R.P.
to water
surface,
Feet

c-



40

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

1944

Dist.R.P,
to water
surface

,

Teet

C-666-G-19



41

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev.

C -807-1-12
Cont,

C-808-1-11
191.

C-811a-I-ll
152.1

C-812-I-11
143 1

4

Date

''-1944

Dec. 7

Dec, 28

Jan. 6

Jan. 27
Feb. 17

Uar. 9

Mar. 30

Apr. 20

May 11
June 1

June 22

"•'July 13
Aug. 3

Aug. 24
Sep. 14
Oct, 5

Oct. 26

Nov. 16
Dec. 7

Dec. 28

Jan. 3

Jan. 24

; Feb. 14
"Mar. 6

Mar. 27

Apr. 17
May 8

May 29

June 19
July 10

G'^'July 31

Aug. 21
Sep. 11
Oct. 23
Nov. 21
Dec. 4
Dec, 26

Jan. 3

Jan. 24
Mar. ^_
Mar. 27

Apr. 17
May 8

Dist Jl.P,

to water
surface,
Feet -^

57.6

64.3
63.6
61.6
60.5
60.1
60.4
60.5
60.2
60.4
60.4
60.7

61.5
62.3
64.1
64.1
63.3
61.7
61.5

66,6
66.7
66,1
64,6
65,1
66.9
67.8
69.1
70.0
69.9
71.0
72,3
73.5
71.8
69.3
68,0
67.2

50,5
49,9

.AftA.

V/ell Number
and

R.P. Elev.

49.5. f,

50,5
51.1

Date

-' 1944

Dist,R.P.
to water
surface

,

Feet

C-812-I-



42



43



44



45



46

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

Dist.R.P.
to water
surface,
Feet

V^ell Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

Dist.R.P,
to water
surface,
Feet

1944 1944

-'C-911-0-:



47



48

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

Dist.R.P,
to water
surface,
Peet

V/ell Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

Dist.R.P,
to water
surface,
Feet

C-950e-M-13
Cont.

C-950n-M-14
63.2

C-957-H-11
30^.0

C-960-I-11
192.9

C-961-I-11
197.1

C-962-I-11
196.0

1944

June 19

July 18

Aug. 18
Sep. 20

Oct. 23

Nov. 21

Dec. 19

1944

Jan.
Feb.
Mar.
Apr.
May
June
July
Aug.
Oct.
Nov.
Dec.

4

1

3

5

1

5

3

3

4

9

6

* R.P. elevat
a Measurement
b Measurement
Measurements

as noted.

Mar. 31

May 31

July 31

Sep. 30

Jan. 31
Mai'. 31

May 31

July 31

Sep. 30

Nov. 30

Jan. 31

Mar. 31

May 31

July 31

Sep. 30

Nov, 30

Jfin. 31

Mar. 31

May 31

July 31
Sep; 30

Nov, 30

a

a

a

a

a

a
a

a

a

a

a

a

a

a

a

a

a

a

28.4
34.9
39.4
35.6
31.1
18.9
14.2

37,8
33.7
30.8
33.8
38.8
47.1
51.0
60.4
54.5
42.4
44.9

92.

94.

98.

95.

141.
141.
142.

146.
147.
144.

158.5
156.

158.5
164.
163.5
161.

142.
140.
142.
148.
146.

142.

C-963-I-11



49

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

Dist.R,P.
to water
surface,
Feet

. Well Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

Dist.R.P.
to water
surface

,

Feet

MS 1944
i^t^Ql

1944

C-974m-L



50

Well Nximber

and
R.P, Elev, Date

Dist.R.P.
to water
surface,
Feet

Well Nuraber

and

R.P. Elev, Date

Dist.R.P.
to water
surface,
Feet

1944 1944

C-980-L-15



51



52



53



54

Vie 11 Number
and

R,P, Elev, Date

Dist.R,P.
to water
surface

,

Feet

V/ell Number
and

R.P, Elev. Date

DiEt.R,P.
to water
surface

,

Feet

1944

C-1112-N-18



55

Well Number
and

R,P. Elev, Date

Dist.R.P,
to water
surface

,

Feet

¥1611 Number
and

R,P. Elev, Date

Dist.R,P.
to water
s^a'face

,

Feet

1944 1944

C-1128a-N-16



56

Well Niimber

and
R.P. Elev. Date

Dist.R.P,
to vjater

surface,
Feet

Well Number
and

R.P, Elev. Date

Dist.R.P.
to water
surface,
Peet

1944 1944

C-1157a-N-15



57



58

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

Dist.R.P.
to water
surface,
Feet

VJell Number
and

R.P. Elev, Date

Dist.R.P,
to water
surface

,

Feet

1944

C-1212C-P-19 Oct. 17

Cont. Nov, 20
Dec. 18

C-1216b-P-19 Jan. 14
219.7 Feb. 17

Mar. 16
Apr. 17

May 15
June 15
July 17

Aug. 15
Sep. 18
Oct. 17

Nov, 20
Dec, 18

C-1217a-Q,-19 Jan. 14
283.4 Feb, 17

Mar. 15

Apr. 17

May 15

June 15
July 17

Aug. 15

Sep. 18

Oct. 17
Nov. 20

Dec, 18

C-1220a-Q-18 Jan. 14

1944

155.2

C-1220p-Q,-19
221.2

Feb. 17

Mar, 16

Apr. 17

May 15
June 15
July 17

Aug, 15
Sep. 19
Oct. 17

Nov, 20

Dec. 18

Jan. 14
Feb. 17

Mar. 16

a

a

a

a

a

a
a
a

132.9
131.2
130,7

180,7
177.3
175,4
175,2
175.4
184.4
198,8
203.0
199.4
191.1
183.5
178,5

242,3
240,3
239.3
238.9
239.2
241.3
249.8
253.4
258.3
246.5
242.6
243.4

93.4
93.1
90,7
92.6
92.6
95.8
94.2
95.2
88,5
88.0
90.1
84.8

150,1
150,7
150,7

•C-1220p-Q-19 Apr, 17

Cont.

G-1220t-Q-19
178.2

May 15
June 15

Aug, 15

Sep. 19
Oct. 17

Nov. 20

Dec. 18

Mar, 23

Aug, 25
Dec, 6

C-1224-q-18
96.

17
16

17

15

Feb.
Mar.
Apr.
May
June 15
July 17

Aug,
Oct.
Nov. 20

Dec, 18

15

17

0-1225-0,-18

101.0

C-1227C-P-18
69,7

C-1227f -0,-17
45.0

Jan. 14
Feb, 17

Mar. 16

Apr. 17

May 15

June 15

July 17

Aug. 15

Sep. 19
Oct, 17

Nov. 20

Dec. 18

Mar. 24

Aug. 24
Dec. 7

Mar. 23

Aug. 21

Dec. 11

150.4
151.2
150.5
154.7
153,6
152.6
151.6
151.1

b 135.2
b 133.6
b 130.2

C-1222n-P-18 Mar. 24 b

99.4 Dec. 7 b

74.8
68.0

52,6
51,6
51.7
52,0
53.1
54,9
54.6
55,3
54,0
51.8

7.4
9,2
6,2
6.4
8,1
8.7
8.9
9.1
8.9
8.7
8.1
8.7

b 47.2
b 115.7
b 41.4

b 29.0
b 35.0
b 28.0

a VJindmill pumping.
b Measurement from owner.
Measurements from Orange County Flood Control District except as noted.



59



60



61

SOUTH COASTAL BASIN INFJSTIG-ATION

Records of Ground Vfeter Levels at Uells

in District "D"





63



64

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

1944

Dist.R.P.
to Tjater

surface,
Teet

D-727-H-21



65



66

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

1944

Dist.R.P.
to water
surface

,

Feet

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

1944

Dist.R.P.
to water
surface,
Feet

D-781a-K-21



67

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

Dist.R.P,
to water
surface,
Feet

Well Nunber
and

R.P. Elev. Date

Dist.R.P,
to water
surface

,

Feet

1944 1944

D-813-K-22



68



69



70

'*Well Niimber

and
R.P. Elev.

etaa
Date

1944

Dist.R.P.
to vjater

surface,
Feet

' T'ell Nunber

""J'
and

'R.P. Elev. Date

1944

Dist.R.P.
to water
surface

,

Feet

D-1005a-H-21 Apr. 22 a 190.6
906.2

D-1007b-H-22 'Apr. 15 a 147.4
870 .8

D-1012b-^G-22 Apr. 2S~%''-129.7
1322.0 '-•'' •

D'-1014-G-22



71

Vifoll Nuraber

and
R.P. Elev. Date

Dist.R.P.
to vjator

r.urface

,

Feet

I'Jell Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

Diat.R.P.
to water
surface,
Feet

1944 1944

.D-1062-a-25



72

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

Dist.R.P.
to water
surface,
Feet

VJell Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

Dist.R.P.
to water
surface,
Feet

1944 1944

D-1081-H-26



73

VJell Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

Dist.R.P.



74



75





77

SOUTH COASTAL BASIN EiTVESTIGATION

Records of Ground I'Jater Levels at Wells

in District "E"

M





79



80

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

Dist.R.P.
to water
surface ,

.

Feet

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

Dist.R.P,
to water
surface,
Feet

1944 1944

E-15-G-27



81

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

Dist.R.P.
to water
surface,

Feet, ,1

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

Dist.R.P.
to vjater

surface,
Feet

hi" ^1944 1944

E-37-F-28



82

Well Number
and

R.P. EleT. Date

Dist.R.P,
to water
surface

,

Feet

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

Dist.R.P.
to water
surface

,

Feet

1944 1944

E-54-r-29



83



84



85

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

Dist.R.P.
to water
surface

,

Feet

Vfell Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

Dist.R.P.
to water
surface

,

Feet

1944 1944

E-109-G-29



86

3''.



87



88

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

1944

Dist.R.P.
to water
siirface,

Feet

VJell Nvimber

and
R.P. Elev. Date

1944

Dist;R.P,
to water
surface

,

Feet-

E-147C-L-



89



90

V/ell Number
and

R.P. Elev.

E-175-K-24
757.2

E-176-K-24
764.2

E-178-J-25
'i'79.4

E-179C-K-25
769.3

Date

1944

Jan.
Feb.
Mar.
Apr.
May
June
July
Aug.
Oct.
Nov.
Dec.

Jan.
Feb.
Mar.
Apr.
May
June
July
Aug.
Sep.
Oct.
Nov,

Dec.

Jan.

Feb.
Mar.
Apr.
May
June
July
Aug.
Sep.
Oct,
Nov.
Dec.

Jan.
Feb.
Mar.
Apr.
May
June
July

5

1

1

3

1

1

5

2

4
2

4

5

1

6

3

1

1

5

2

5

4
2

4

5

1

1

3

1

1

5

2

5

4
2

4

5

1

1

3

1

1

5

Dist.R.P.
to water
surface

,

Feet

33.5
31.9
29.8
29.6
32.8
34.2
33.9
34.5
33.9
32.2
30.7

44.1
43.2
42.4
42.5
44.2
44.3
45.3
45.6
46.5
45.4
45.1
43.7

37.7
37.6
37.1
37.0
36.9
36.6
37.7
36.8
37.3
37.3
37.2
37.2

19.2
19.0
18.6
18.2
18.1
18.0
18.2



91



92



93

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

1944

Dist.R.P.
to water
surface,
Feet

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

1944

Dist.R.P.
to water
surface

,

Feet

E-267-L-21



94

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev. Date

Dist.R.P.
to water
surface,
Feet

Well Nunber
and

R.P. Elev. Date

Dist.R.P,
to water
surface,
Feet

1944 1944

E-282C-L-2S



95

SOUTH COASTAL BASIN II'WESTIGATION

Records of Ground V'ater Levels at Wells

in San Jacinto Telley





97



98



99

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev.



100

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev.



101



102

Well Number
and

R.P. Elev.



103

Vifell Niimber

and
R.P. Elev.

5S1W10A
1581.

5S1W10B

5S1W11A
1638.5

5S1V/13A

1680.

5Blva3B
1688.5

5Blva4A
1623.0

5S1VJ14B

1640.2

5S1W15A
1603,

5SlVa6B
1543.5

5S1VJ16C

1559.3

5S1W16E

5S1W17A
1520.

5S1W17C
1531.9

5SlVa8A
1511.5

5S1W18B

5S1W19A
1515.5

Date

1945

Dist Jl.P,

to water
surface

,

Feet •
•

Jan. 13 113.0 -if;

Jan. 15 108.3

Jan. 13 181.4

Jan. 15 202.4

Jan. 15 238.8

Jan. 13 a 156.0

Jan. 13 177.8
Jan. 15 178.7

Jan. 15 144.2

Jan. 11 78.9

Jan. 11 105.4

Jan. 16

Jan. 11

99.2

54.1

Jan. 11 65,8

Jan. 15 b 55.6

Jan. 11

Jan. 10

12,0

52.2

. ^.H.
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Records of Ground Water Levels at Wells

in Antelope Valley





107



108



109



110



Ill





113

PRECIPITATION RECORDS
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mmELY PlfflCIFITATION RECORDS
FROM U.S. XIEATr'EB. BUREAU

Season
and

Month

1943-44
July
Aug.
Sep.
Oct.
Nov.
Dec.
Jan.
Feb.
Mar.
Apr.
May
June
TOTAL

P^_ejci^2.i_ifi,"*'i£B _in i. R 2. ll 2. ^

413 2755 3290 4142 4832
Long Beach Los Angeles Claremont Sierra Madre San Fernando

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.18
0.16
5.79
0.75
7.86
2.62
1.16
0.01
0.07
18.60

T
0.00
T

0.21
0.07
5.79
0.73
8.94
2.41
0.58
0.01
0.04

18.78

0.00
0.00
T

0.72
0.32
7.08
1.00
8.01
1.58
1.45
0.00
0.22

20.38

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.59
0.07

8.59
1.40

10.98
3.98
1.91
0.00
0.68

28.20

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.10
0.25
7.27
1.05

11.55
3.46
1.00
0.02
0.23 "'

24.93
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PRECIPITATION RECORDS FOR SEASON 1943-44
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PRECIPITATION RECORDS FOR SEASOII 1943-44
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PRECIPITATION RLCORDS l^OR SFJiSON 1943-4'1
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PRECIPITATION PJ^COHDS FOR Sn/.SON 1945-44

(Season - July 1 to June 30)
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PRECIPITATION HECORDS FOR SEASON 1943-44
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PKiCIPITATION RlilCORDS FOR SEASON 1945-44



122

PRECIPITATION RECORDS FOR SGi\,SON 1945-44
(Season - July 1 to June bo)
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